

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/

493

/DU/M-54 (2018-2019)

dated

14/9/18


**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Replacement of broken flooring with floor tiles & othre misc. work at C-31, 29-31 Probyn Road, University of Delhi. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on.....20/9/18

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc, complete.	4.7	sqm	785.40	3691.38
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.35	Each	892.70	312.45
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	0.35	cum	4301.15	1505.40
4	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore with 45 cm length	4	Job	74.70	298.80
5	Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick marble stone counters, Vanities etc., including machine polishing to edge to give high gloss finish etc. complete as per design approved by Engineer-in-Charge. Granite work	3	mtr	230.55	691.65
6	Extra for fixing marble /granite stone, over and above corresponding basic item, in facia and drops of width upto 150 mm with epoxy resin based adhesive, including cleaning etc. complete.	3	mtr	247.40	742.20
7	P/F CP brass long body or two way bib cock of 15 mm nominal bore	1	Nos.	1355.00	1355.00
8	Disposal of malba and other kooda (waste items) garbage and disposal outside the campus	1	trip	2900.00	2900.00
9	P/F PVC nahni trap for drainage of approved quality	3	Nos.	735.00	2205.00
10	P/F SS grating (jali) for nahnitraps	3	Each	133.00	399.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>14100.88</b>
				<b>Say</b>	<b>14101.00</b>

**Condition:**

- 1 The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

  
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14101/-


**Undertaking:**

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

**Copy to:-**

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Jacob John, J.E. (C)
- 3 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 4 Notice Board

  
Executive Engineer